



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No. 16435/2023

Bhajanlal S/o Ranaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No. 16436/2023

Jaswant Singh Rathore S/o Shankar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajveer Singh Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

27/10/2025

An Interlocutory Application No.1/2024 has been filed on behalf of petitioner- Bhajanlal in S.B. Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No.16435/2023 and Interlocutory Application No.1/2024 has been filed on behalf of petitioner- Jaswant Singh Rathore in S.B. Criminal Misc. Second Bail Application No. 16436/2023 seeking modification of the orders dated 03.01.2024 passed by this court.

Considering the fact that matter pertains to NDPS Act, this court is not inclined to modify its earlier orders.



[CRLMB-16435/2023]

Accordingly, Interlocutory Applications preferred on behalf of the petitioners are dismissed.

List these cases on 03.12.2025 along with S.B. Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.13810/2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

GAUTAM JAIN /2-3